

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 9

BY SENATOR HUGHES

Page 73, line 26:

Delete "**restaurant or eating place**"

Page 73, line 27:

Delete "first class city, a home rule city, or a unified"

Page 73, lines 29 - 30:

Delete "restaurant or eating place licenses under AS 04.11.100"

Insert "licenses under this chapter"

Page 74, line 2:

Delete "restaurant or eating place licenses under AS 04.11.100"

Insert "licenses of each type under this chapter"

Page 74, lines 5 - 9:

Delete all material.

Reletter the following subparagraphs accordingly.

Page 74, lines 12 - 13:

Delete "restaurant or eating place licenses issued under AS 04.11.100;"

Insert "each type of license requested in the petition; and"

Page 74, lines 15 - 16:

Delete "; and

(3) granting the additional licenses is in the public interest"

Page 74, line 20, following "section;":

Insert "and"

Page 74, line 21, through page 75, line 11:

Delete all material and insert:

"(2) the number of existing licenses of each type requested in the petition within the boundaries of the municipality."

Page 75, line 13:

Delete "first class city, a home rule city, or a unified"

Page 75, lines 15 - 16:

Delete "restaurant or eating place licenses under **AS 04.09.210** [AS 04.11.100]"

Insert "licenses under **AS 04.09** [THIS CHAPTER]"

Page 75, line 20:

Delete "restaurant or eating place licenses under **AS 04.09.210** [AS 04.11.100]"

Insert "licenses of each type under **AS 04.09** [THIS CHAPTER]"

Page 75, lines 23 - 27:

Delete all material.

Reletter the following subparagraphs accordingly.

Page 75, lines 30 - 31:

Delete "restaurant or eating place licenses issued under **AS 04.09.210** [AS 04.11.100];"

1 Insert "each type of license requested in the petition; and"

2

3 Page 76, lines 2 - 3:

4 Delete "; and"

5 (3) granting the additional licenses is in the public interest"